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SYNOPSIS 
 

A government scheme sees newly widowed Santosh inherit her husband’s job as a police 

constable in the rural badlands of Northern India. When a lowcaste girl is murdered, Santosh 

is pulled into the investigation by charismatic feminist inspector Sharma.  
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CAST 
 

Santosh   Shahana Goswami 

 

Sharma   Sunita Rajwar 

 

 
 

  



CREW 
 

Director Sandhya Suri 
Screenwriter Sandhya Suri 
Producers Mike Goodridge, James Bowsher, Balthazar 

De Ganay, Alan McAlex 
Director of Photography Lennert Hillage 
Editor Maxime Pozzi Garcia 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



INTERNATIONAL PRESS & SALES 
 

  

 

 

  
INTERNATIONAL SALES 

Fionnuala Jamison, Managing Director 

fionnuala.jamison@mk2.com 

 

Olivier Barbier, Head of Acquisitions 

olivier.barbier@mk2.com 

 

Quentin Bohanna, International Sales 

quentin.bohanna@mk2.com 

 

Elise Cochin, International Sales 

elise.cochin@mk2.com 

 

Anne-Laure Barbarit, Festival Manager 

anne-laure.barbarit@mk2.com 

 

Alya Belgaroui-Degalet, Head of Marketing  

alya.belgaroui@mk2.com 

 

www.mk2films.com 

INTERNATIONAL PRESS 

PREMIER  

Jonathan Rutter 

Jonathan.Rutter@premiercomms.com  

US PRESS 

Cinetic  

Ryan Werner  

ryan@cineticmedia.com  

 

Layla Hancock-Piper 

layla@cineticmedia.com  

mailto:fionnuala.jamison@mk2.com
mailto:olivier.barbier@mk2.com
mailto:quentin.bohanna@mk2.com
mailto:anne-laure.barbarit@mk2.com
mailto:alya.belgaroui@mk2.com
http://www.mk2films.com/
mailto:Jonathan.Rutter@premiercomms.com
mailto:ryan@cineticmedia.com
mailto:layla@cineticmedia.com

